Laws of 1911 and chapter 479 of the Laws of 1912, hereby does retire from active 
service John Boddis, employed as a Painter in the Department of Water Supply, Gas 
and Electricity, and hereby awards and grants to said John Boddis an annual sum 
or annuity of six hundred and six dollars ($606), being fifty per centum of his 
average annual rate of compensation for the three years immediately preceding the 
taking effect of this resolution; this resolution to take effect upon the first day of 
the month following its adoption, subject to the execution by the annuitant of a